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Current use: How do you use the waterfront? How often do you visit?
O Attend facility/venue Weekly I
Monthly 713
Time with family and friends )
/ Daily
o .
72 A) for Walklng Passing through Other (please specify)
Relaxation | don'tvisit
0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800
Spending time by myself 776
O/ e
23.2% visit Running/exercising/sports 682 How do you get there?
several times a week SBO/oien
plenie i . =
22.5% weekly 20.6% monthly Private car 2893
11.5% daily Eating or on my lunch break Walk
Fiching/b y Bicycle 349
ishi ti t t
ishing/boating/water sports 500 Public transport
( O_O ) Parking Other I 29
Cycling Motorcycle 46
62.7% Taxi, ride-share I 43
get there via private car Other Mobility scooter | 3
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27.3% on foot



Which features are most important
to the community:

O

O% =,

Paths for walking & cycling Café or food outlets
(50.3%) (46.5%)

Green open space Picnic tables & seating Shade
(46.3%) (38.9%) (38.2%)

ZIN O

N

Better lighting & visibility Better pedestrian

(34%) access to CBD
(31.3%)

Paths for walking and cycling

Cafe or food outlet

Green open space

Picnic tables and seating

Shade

Better lighting and visibility

Better pedestrian access to the CBD

Accessibility and inclusive design

More trees or plants

Children's playground equipment

More cycleways and bike parking

Signage

Sporting/fitness equipment

Artworks or sculptures

Wi-Fi for charging points

I

o

199

200

400

600

793

920

800

1083

1000

1176

1348

1323

1200

1400

1744

1602

1600
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